KC 88-9449

EANSAS CITY
AT EANSAS CITY, MISSOURY
Will continue to contact logical informants for
any information which might lead to the location of the
subject. ‘
ADMINISTRATIVE: A
On Yovember 19, 1567, DCROTHY WALXER, Clerk,
U. S. Post Offics, Alton, Illincis, advised SA RUBERT C.

BAINES that reocords of that ofiice contaln po removal
notice on file for WILLIAM MAHER,

INFORMANTS @
| . The Zollowing were contacisd on the dates
indicated by SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAN in a negative effort to
develop infoermation regavding the subject:
"PCI JAMES C. BCYD, on 10/24 and 11/21/87.
KC 473-C, on 11/17, 12/4 and 12/21/67.
PCI J. W. JOWES, 11/17 and 12/1/67.
- PCI RENEY C, HC FAD, 11/17 and 12/11/67.
PCI HXLEN GRAYSON, 11/21/67.
PCI JOE F, ROSS, 1i/21 and 12/5/67._

KC 601-C, 11/24 and 12/18/87,
pé :

~ (COVER PAGE)
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'lTED STATES DEPARTMENT OglUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG N

Copy to:
R f:
oo JOSEPH L. KISSIAI Ofice: pamsas City
: 1z/ 29/07 '
Field Office File #: .
Ii(: 8‘3"’53“{:19 Bureau File #: 88"41730
Title:
) SANES EARL DAY,
Character: . -
YFUL FLIGHD TO AVGID CONFINIMENT -
PCBBY‘"’Y PIRST
Synopsis:

Filos of Illinois Sianle Penitentiary, Pontiac,
Iilinole, rcoviewed pexrtaining to subject whosz
only cor*aswondent was reportedly his mohor, Mrs, LUCILLE

RYAN, Subjcct had nd visiters i that location. AL£¢orts
te lccatq ELLSAI Mﬁuuu,reparte3ly an unclie of the o

Altoen, 171:11.0:1.8, unprogduciive, DRCAUSH RAY HAS L"* C./."v’ CIED
OF RCRBELY WITH DEADLY WEAT "? AND DECAUSE OF 51 O L o
L1 :’x STATE NOSPIVAL, un SHGULY 30 CORBILZARND AULRD AND
Bf";{. rv , L‘b.

P
DETAILS:

By communication dated Crtober 30, 1867, the
Springficld ¢fiilce advised as follows:

TOM DUFFY, Records OLfice, Illinois State
Penitentiary, Peantiac Branch, Pontiac, Illinois, was
contacied Dcichar 23, 1867. ¥He adviged that records
periaining to JAMES L"E?L RM‘, Poptinc #190121, FBI §008-4434,
have been reduced to micro £3ilm. He advised that all that
is ke on micro film is covinian catagorics.

The micro fkm rec'-a"’-}s partaining to subjoct werp
reviowed by SA& ARTHUR LUE WEHDS, on Coctobhayr 23, 1867,
cords rovenl ithat RA racolvad ot the iino tate
Becords rovenl at"Y\?as c.l, %) the Illinpis Stat

This document contatns neither recommendations nor concluslons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. '
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KC 88-9449

Penitentiary, Joliet, Illinols, on June 13, 1952, on the
charge of robbery to serve a one to itwo year sentence on
& plea of gulilty from Cook County, XIliinocis RAY was
released upon exzpiraticn of a short term Sﬁnuence on
March 12, 1854,

Subject listed relatives as follows:
Father, GEORGRE RAY, deceased.

Mother, Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, 214 Spring Streec,
Quinecy, XIllinois.

Brothers, JOEN and JHERY, both at home with
nother.

Correspondence file was checked and determined
the only porson who corresponded with subject while he was
incarcerated at the Pontiac Prison was his mother, Irs.
LUCILLE RYAN,

Subject, while incarcerated, had no visiltors.
Records fail to reveal any associates or former addresses
for subject.

By communication dated November 24, 1967, the
Springfield Office advised ag follows:

The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROBERT C, HAINES:

AT ALTON, ILLINOIS:

Bocords of the Alton Police Department and the
Credii Buresau of Alton were reviewed on Hovember 15, 1847,
and found to contain no reference for the subject oy his
father, GRORGE RAY.

It is ncted that at the iime of his admission te

the U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, RAY indicated
his fatherand mother were both decea&ed.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88-9449..

Investiﬂaﬁion at 1118 East 7th Street to locate
‘and interview WILLIAM MAHER disclosed that the house is
ROW vacant.

A reviow of the records of the Alton Police
Depariment and the Credit Bureau of Alton in conneciion
with VWIILIAN MAEER was uapreductive in developing: inforLatlon
conceraing his current vhereabouts. : :

Records of the Illinpolz Bell Telephone Company and
& review of the City Directory of Alton, Illinols, and of
Wood Biver - Fast Alton were unproductive with regard to
MAHER,
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD 12/29/67

-

SAC, CHICAGO (88-11505)(P)

JAMES EARL RAY, aka - FIGITIVE
UPAC - ROBBERY TIRST
00: Kansas City

Refercnce report of SA RGJE B. AYERS dated
10/30/67 at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROBERT T. PEVAHOUSE: : '

‘-a—-"..'zr'-tnmskw.m et

.. “V'“’\

On November 29, 1967, inquiry at the U.S. Post
Office, Wheeling, Illinois, wrevealed no information concerning
a JERRY RAY as having a box at this post office or being known

as a resident of this area.

On November 29, .1967, Chief MARVIM HORCHER, Wheeling,
Illincis, Police Department, advised a check of his records
failed to reveal any record for subject or JERRY RAY.

On Decewmber 12, 1967, Mrs. RUTH HMEYER, Palatine,
Illinois, Credit Bureau, which maintains listings in Uheeling,
Illinois, advised a check of their records failed to reveal
any information concerning subject or JERRY RAY,

Cn December 18, 1967, Chief HORCHER, Wheeling, Illinoisy
Police Department, advis ed he hqd been unable to locate any
additional information concerning a JERRY RAY, however, he will
continue to make inquiries to chermlnc if he can locate
JERRY RAY.

" LEAD:

SPRINGFIELD:

AT SPRIN F}LLD ILLINOIS: Will check records of
Secretary of State fox drlv ers license or vehicle reglsuratlon

for JERRY RAY. =~ | /f /(74/0 -
o K th

SUBJECT SIIQULD BE CONSIDERLED ARMED AND DANGT uO Ib

SEARCHED ., _
2 - Snrlngfleld : SERIALIZEG 7 W?MD
Cl - Xansas City (88-94L9) A
Z - Chicago | JANT gp\s ;
%gg’ rp : FBI~KANSAS cIry
e b’ )
. %
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1/4/68-
AIRTEL ' AXRMAIL
TO: SAC, KANSAS CITY (88 9)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIFLD (88~5361) ~ RUC -

SUBJECT: JAMES BARL RAY, aka-

¥YUGITIVE

UFAC - ROBBERY TFIRST

(00: EANSAS CITY)

Re Springfield letter to Knnsas Clty dated 11/24/67.

Enclosed herewith for Kansas City are nine coples
of an investigative lnsert roflecting investigation ai Ouincy,
illinoils.

SURJECT CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGERQUS,

| (é;t Xansas Cliy (88-9449)
~ Springfield (28-5331)

RCH/t1p

(3)

Er e

£ Toro- 2
_;ﬂugg, _____ muxhnm_:]
18z LY SrneoSed
JANE 1968

FBl — KANSAS CITY

|

——m——

7

- —'-_.m-.——

I————._.._ e
] .
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SAC (85-~9449) . 1/25/68

-

SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH P B

"JAMES XFARL RAY, aka

FUGITIVE
UFAC-ROBBERY FIRST
00 KC

A review of the report of SA ROWEN B, AYERS, dated
8/25/67, at Kansas City, reveals that on 7/10/67, lMr. BERARD
C. PDIREY, Custodial Assistant Varden, Missouri Stato Penitentiary
Jofferson City, Missouri, advised he had conducted an invest-
igation into the escape of the subject and had determined that
an associate of the subject's, who worked with him in the
prison bakery,had let the subject getl into one of the large
boxes consigned to the church firm near Jefiferson City,
Missouri and then had covered him up, thereby helping hin
to effect his escape. On 7/18/67, Warden HAROLD SWENSON,
Missouri State Penitentiary, said he had contacted several
inmates who knew the subject and they indicated to him-that
the subject had indicated he wanted to escape from the
penitentiaxry and leave the state of HMissouri.

/

A review of a pre-sentence report on the subject
prepared by the U,S., Probhation Office, Xansas City, Missouri,
on 4/26/55, reveals that the subject on 4/1/55 had entered
a plea of guilty due to information charging him with-forging
U.S8., Post Office money orders. His companion in forging a
large number of these money orders in numerous states wvas

"WALTER PERRY RIFE, who also entered a plea of guilty to a

similar account and records of the Post Office Inspector's
Office, Kansas City, Missouri, indicate: both Subject RAY and
WVALTER PERRY RIFE were sentenced to the Tederal Penitentiary
at Leavenworth, Kansas on 7/1/55 in Xansas City, Hissouri and

were apparvently released from that institution on 4/5/535.

Inasmuch as Subject RAY and WALTER PERRY RIFL, FBI # 43537606
viere very close friends for a period of time and it has been
difficult to identify other friends and relatives of the
subject, it 1s felt that an effort should be made to locate
and interview RIFE,

LEADS:
KANSAS CITY
JLK:WSA

(3lﬂéé§q-

%. ’.", n " r‘ 5 2 oo
IO - .
g!/_.‘ ] - .»] o it F O
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KC 88-9449

AT JEFTERSON CITY, MISSOURI

Will interview Mr. BERARD C, POIREY, Custodial
Assistant Varden and Varden HARCLD SWENSON, HMissouri State
- Penltentiary, as well as inmates who indicated to Warden
SWENSON that the subject wanted to escape and leave the
state of Missouri, as well as the inmates who helped the
subject to effect his escape for any specific information
they may have regarding associates, friends, or destination
of the subject after his escape. '

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Will at the Federal Penitentiary locate and d
review.the record of VALTER PERRY RITE, FBI # 4553766,
who was sentenced to that penitentiary on 7/1/55 and /
who was apparently released from therecon 4/5/58 for any
available information as to background, assoclates and
possible current whereabouts =0 he might be interviewed
for any knowledge of the subject and his location.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC  (88-9449) | 2/8/63

v

IC LEONARD L. AYRES = P =

JAMES FARL RAY,

aka - FUGITIVE

UFAC -~ ROBBERY FIRST
00:XC :

Re memo. of SA JOSEPH L., KISSIAH dated 1/25/68.

.'GEORGE E, SEUFERT;~Récords Control Supervisor, U.S, Penitentiary

. (USP), Leavenwortih, Kansas, on 2/8/68, advised as follows:

WALTER TERRY RIFE, USP #72497-L, FBI # 4 558 766, was sentenced
7/1/55, USDC, WD, Missouri at Kansas City, to serve three-(3) years
for violation Post Office Laws -~ Forge lMoney Orders. He was received
USP-L on 7/7/55 'and was given a CR on-9/27/57. He is a ¥HMA; Born

| USP file #72497-L currently stored at the Federal

Records Center, GSA, 2306 East Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri,
%¥EADxx Attention: Chief, Reference Service Branch, GSA - Accession

Number 65 A 10, Boxes 83327 - 87468.

LEAD:
AT KANSAS CITY,MISSOURI:

At the Federal Records Center, will review USP file #72497-L,
pertaining to WALTER TERRY RIFE,for any available information as to
background, associates . and gpossible current whereabouts so he might
be interviewed for any knowledge of the subject and his location,
pursuant to KC lead at Leavenworth,Kansas, in re-memo.

ﬁOTE: Employee covering above KCHMO lead should be

—

—~.  furnished copy of re-memo (Serial 23).

KC
88-9449
LLA/
(3)

i ol Loy ~nl i
! jqu{’ 1958 i

R e

v
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2/8/68
AYRTEL
70! SAC, ST, LOUVIS (88-7447)
FROM: SAC, CHICAGD (88-11505) (RUC)

SUBJRCTs JAMES BARL RAY, aka =
FUCYITIvE
UFAC - ROSBBRY FIing?
(CO: KANSAS QITY)

: Re Chicago letter to op‘illf’fabld dated 1"/29/67, and
veport of SA JOSEPA L. KISSIAH dated 12/2%/67, at Kansas City.

The i‘ollming mvo'vi:x ation was conducted by SA
ROHE B“ 7, PEVAHOUSE: ‘ ,
Cn 1/23/68, Chief HARVIN HORCHER, vwheeling, 113.-‘015,
Pcl ice Depart went, advised he had detevmingd a JEREY RAY ha
resided at 2857 Tecnny Road, horthbroo«;, Iliinois, but he does
not know if JEBRY RAY still zxesides at that address or if he is
the brothexy of the suoject. ‘

On 1/23/68, ingquiry at 2857 Techny Boad, Rorthbrock,
Jllinois; xevealed the prcsnzzt residents have hvcd there
since Coitober, 1067, alitkough Thexe was a JERRY RAY rosiding
there prior to that time. ‘'they had no mfcmtion as to the
present location of JERRY BAY.

2 - St. Louls o 0&/ /<//§/Q<,£]

1 - Syprirgfield (8S-5351) (Info) A
@.‘ R.an.:ns C‘l ty (8u-q‘>'4_ 9) (&n:{()) ;;:ﬁ;,“ i '....’ ..... INIDLAtD - l
1 - Chicas ALIZEgH A ..Fuso-é:f..?_.
, ‘ - FEB9 1968
REP/LER o _ ABI— KAN3AS ardk

(8} ) ' | | . 1/ '\;oa.:?.,-_,\,/.i T*\:G(—WJ/ o
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CG 88-11505

On 2/7/568, JERRY BAY was located and interviewed at
the Sportman's Country Club, 3535 Dundee Road, Northbrook,
Illinols, where he is employed and resides., He advised he is
the brother of subject butl has seen subject only threc times
in the last 1§ years, that being the three times he visited
subject at the Missouri State Penitentiary, Jeffcerson City,
Hissouri, He advised subject left home about the time he was
14 oxr 15 yeaxs of age and has not maintasined regular contact
with any of the family since that time. Subject has always ‘
been a drifter and he hag no knowledge of friemds or associates
of subject with whem he might e in gontaet. Their father,
GEQRGE RAY, and their mother, LUCILLE RAY, separated, and
LUCILLY was subsequently kncvn as LUCILLE RYVAH. Both CGUORGCGE
RAY and LUCILILE RYAN are now deceased. ¥He has no auunt hy the
name of LUCILLY RYAN and anyone by that name would have had to
been their mother., He has another brother, JOIN RAY, who is
single and a driftexr, ftravelling and changing Jobs freguently.
He has no regular address but as of three days ago, was staying
at the Me Arthur Hotel on Broadway Street, 8t. Louis, Missouri,
He had a younger brother, FRAMNK, who was kililed in an automobile
accident fouy year ago. Me also has a sister,; Mrs. ALBERT
(CAROL) PEFPER, who just moved from 712 Shenandosh, 8t. Louis,
Missouri, tc Bellvicw, a suburb of 8t. Louis, but he does not
have the address or phone numbexr for CAROL. He is sure the

houne coazpany will have a new number for CALOL as that would
be the way he would try to contact her. These axve the only
relatives subject has.,

JERRY RAY advised he has been in contact with CAROL
and JOHN as of three days ago, and both stated they hiave had
no contact with subject or any knowledge where subject can be
located. Je does not telieve subject will contact any of the
relativeg as leong as he is in a fugitive status; however, should
he receive any information concorning subject, he will immediaiely
advise the ¥3

LEADS

ST, LOUIS

AT 87, LOUIS, MIBSOURI., 1, will interview JOIN RAY
if still located at lc Awthur Jiotel,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 88-11505

2. Will chtain curvent address of CARCL PEPPER
and thereafter interview her for any knowledge concerning
subject,

, BECAUSE RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF ROLBERY WITH
DEADLY WEATOHN, AND BECAUSE OF Hip CONPINBNRET IR B oihih
HOSPYTRL, HE SACULD BE CUNDTOUERED ANARD AND DAHGLIAUS 4

O

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-263 (R2w " 3-8-6T)

]

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG_AT!ON

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
KANSAS CITV KANSAS CITY 2/23/68 11/8/67 - 2/19/68
lTITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE 8Y . TYPED BY
| YQV\SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH gah
JAMES EARL RAY, aka -

FUGITIVE

[ CHARACTER OF CASE

UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

/

REFERENCE: Kansas City repéyf/of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 12/29/67,

LEADS:

P

CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD AND ST. LOUIS (INFO)

tion of Chicago,

One copy of this report is submitted for the informa-

Springfield and St, Louis, all of whom have

current inves»igation outstanding to locate the subject or _
are expected to be requested to conduct additional investiga-
tion in the future.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

nona

CONVIC. [ AUTO. FUG.

FINES

SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

ACQUIT-] caseE HAS BEEN:

PENDING PROSECUTION

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_]YEsS [&INO

OVER SIX MONTHS [Jves [xINno

-
R
APPROVED N

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE; \

\)‘

1 -~ Bureau (88-41730) (RID)
1 - Chicago (INFO) (Ri) i)
'l - Springfield (88-5361)(INIOﬁM|H '

- St. Louis (INFO) (RM)

Ci:g/pajansas City (88-9449)

&Jﬁ/p‘” j;;/;/}7,-72;~

f?mjﬂ‘___,_,..‘w-

Dissemmaﬁon Record of Attached Report

Agencx,"g

Request Redd.

D'a;é Fwd.l

How Fwd."

- B)’

Notations : )
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KC 88-9449 .

KANSAS CITY DIVISION
Wt

Reinterview supervisory employees of the subject
and fellow ipmates of the subject at the Missouril State
Prison for any possible additional information they may be
able to furnish regarding the subject's escape and
his possible destination, associates and friends,

‘J\‘ .

AT EANSAS CITY, MISSGURI:~K?0&N

AT JEFTERSON CITY, UISSOURI'

1. At the Federal RecordstCenter, review the U, S,
Penitentiary file of VWALTER TERRY RIFE, USP #72497-L, an
assoclate of the subject, for any background or other infor-~
mation which might assist in the location of the subject.

2. Continub contact of in;ormants, employment
~agencies and other logical sources oxf 1n;ormauion in an
effort to locate the subject

ADMINISTRATIVE:

On 11/29/87, SA ROBERT F. PEVAKOUSE, of the Chicago
Office, wade inquiry at the U, S, Post Ofifice, Wheeling, -
Illinoisg, with negative results in an effort to develop
information regarding the subject.

On 2/7/68, Mr. A, E, FIFEHOUSE, Manager, Missouri
State Employment Service, 1411 Walnut Street, Kansas City,
Missouri, whose files are coniidential, checked for the name
of the subject with negative resultis.

INFORMANTS:

The following were contacted on the dates indicated
by Special Agent JOSEPH L, KISSIAH with negative results to
develop information regarding the subject:

PCI HENRY C, McFAD, on 12/23, 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and

- 2/7/68,
B
COVER PAGE
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EC 88-9449

PCI' HELEN GRAYSON, on 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/8/68.,
PCI JAMES CCLEMAN BOYD, on 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/5/68.
- PCI JOE ¥, ROSS, on'12/29/67; 1/19 and 30/68, and 2/19/68.
'EC 473-C, on 1/3, 18 and 29/68, |
KC eol-c; on 1/8/68,

PCI J. W. JONES, on 1/8 and 1/31/68.

C#%
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

~-—

Copy

to:

‘ Report of:

Date:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH Office: KANSAS CITY
February 23, 1968 -

Field Office File #  KC 88-9449 Bureau File #: 88-41730

Title:

Character:

. Syropsis:

JAMES EARL RAY

!

UNLAVWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY FIRST

Investigation by Springfield and St, Louis CGffices
in effort to locate relatives and assoclates of
subject unproductive, Chicago 0ffice has located
JERRY RAY, N orthbrook, XIll,, subject's brother,
who described subject as drifter and has no know-

" ledge of present whereabouts, Other relatives
identified, Additional investigation Missouri
State Penitentiary, and Kansas City, Mo,, set out.
ARMED AND DANGEROQOUS, -

DETAILS:

By communication dated December 21, 1967, the
St. Louis Office advised as follows:

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent CLETIS B, BIDEWELL at St. Louis, Missouri:

A check of the St. Louis City Directory reflected
no address listed for 1135 South Tenth Street. A visual
inspecticn of the area revealed no residence addresses on
the west or odd-numbered side of the 1000 block of South
Tenth Street. The highest odd-numbered address in this
block was 1133, which is a business establishment which was
built a few years ago.

This document contafns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; {t and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .
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KC 838-2449

An inspection of the St, Louis City Directories
and St. Louis Telephone Directory listed a LUCILLE RYAN,
4992 Lansdowne, an employee of the Land Clearance and Housing
- Authority, who was determined not to be identical with any
relative of subject RAY.

Also listed vas a Mrs, LUCILLE RYAN, 8747 New
Hampshire, who also advised upon interview she was not a
relative of subject JAMES EARL RAY, :

By communication dated December 29, 1967, the
Chicago Office advised as follows:

The follow1ng investigation was couducted by Special
Agent ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE:

On November 29, 1967, Chief MARVIN HORCHER, Wheeling,
Illirnois, Police Dep“rtm nt, advised a check of hlS recoxrds
failed to raeveal any record for subject or JERRY RAY.

On Recember 12, 1967, Mrs, RUTH MEYZR, Palatine,
Illinois, Credit Bureau, whichk maintains lis tlrds in Wheeling,
Illinois, advised a check of their records failed to reveal
any information concerning subject or JERRY RAY,

On December 18, 1967, Chief HORCHER, Wheeling,
1111n01s Police D@partmznt advised he had been unable to
locate any additional 1nxormation concerning a JERRY RAY,
however, he will continue to make inquiries to determine if
he can lccate JERRY RAY,

By communication dated January 4, 1968, the Spring-
field Office advised as follows:

G
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On Hovember 8, 1567, Hiss ELIZABETH ROTH, Quincy -
Credit Bureau, advised uhat the files of the Ouincy Credit
Buregu.indicated JAMES EARL RAY resided at 1403 Cherry
Street, Quincy, Illinois, in 1948 and that her files
contained nothing on JAMES EARL RAY since 1943, :

On November 20, 1867, Mrs. HARION A, REED, 2143
Spring Street, Quincy, Illinois advised that she has r951ded
at present aédresg for serveral years and that the names
JAMPS BARL RAY AND LUCILLE BVAN meant nothing to her.

On November 20, 1967, CHARLES A, HEIDVREDER, 215
Cak Street, Quincy, L‘Jin01s, adV1sed that be has bsen at
present address for several years and the namss of
JAMES EARL RAY and LUCILLu RYAN meant nothing to hinm,

A
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By communication dated February 8, 1968, the Chicago
Office advised as follows:

The follow1nCr 1nvestigat10n was conducted by Special
Agent ROBERT F, PEVAHOUSH:

On January 23, 1968, Chief MARVIN HORCHER, Wheeling,
Illinois, Police Department, advised he had determined a
JERRY RAY had resided at 2897 Techny Road, Northbrook,

. I1linois, but he does not know if JERRY RAY 5till resides at

that address oxr if he is the brotner of the subject.

On January 23, 1968 inquiry at 2897 Techny Road,
Northbrook, Jllinois, revealed the present residents have
lived there since Octobex, 1967, although there was a JERRY
RAY residing thexre prior to that time. They had no informa-

~tion as to the present location of JERRY RAY.,

On February 7, 1968, JERRY BAY was located and inter-
viewed at the Sportman's Country Club, 3535 Dundee Road,
Noxrthbrook, Illinois, where he is employed and resides, He
advised he is the brother of subject but has seen subject
only thvee times in the last 15 years, that being the three
times he visited subject at the Missouri State Penitentiary,
Jefferson City, Missouri, @He advised subject left howe about
the time he was 14 or 15 years of age and has not maintained
regular contact with any of the family since that time., Sub-
ject has always been a drifterxr and he has no knowledge of
friends or associates .of subject with whow he might be in
contact., Their father, GECRGE RAY, and their mother, LUCILLE
RAY, separated and LUCILLb wvas subs guently known as LUCILLE
RYAN, Both GEORGE RAY and LUCILLE RYAN are now deceased, He
has no aunt by the name of LUCILLE RYAN and anyone by that
nama. wvould have had to been their mother. He has another

brother, JOHN RAY, who is single and a drifter, travelling
and changing jobs frequently. He has no regular address but

as of three days ago, wuas staying at the Mc Arthur Hotel on
Broadway Street, St. Louis, Missouri., He had a younger
brother, FRANK, who was killed in an automobile accident four
years ago, He also has a sister, Mrs, ALBERT (CAROL) PEPPER,
who just moved from 712 Shenandoah, St, Louis, Missouri, to
Bellview, a suburb of 8t. Louis, but he does not have the
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address or phone number for CARCL, He is sure the phone
company will have a new number for CAROL. as that would be
the way he would try to contact her, These are the only
relatives subject has.

JERRY RAY advised he has been in contact with CAROL
and JOHN as of three days ago, and both stated they have had
no contact with subject or any knowledge where subject can
be located, He does not believe subject will contact any of
the relatives as long as he is in a fugitive status; however,
should he receive any information conceraing subject, he
will immediately advise the FBI,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ROWEN B. AYERS:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

On February 1, 1968, Warden HAROLD SWENSON, Missouri .

State Penitentiary, advised he has received no further
information which might aid in locating JAMES EARL RAY. He
said he had disposed of all of his notes regardlng the original
investigation of this escape. He said, for this reason, he
could not furnish the names of any person or persons, who

had furnished him with details regarding either the escape

of RAY, or his possible whereabouts. He said the investigation

had been handled by Captain DENTON STEELE and Major BERNARD
POIRY.

On February 1, 1968, Captain STEELE said the only
information he could recall about the escape of RAY was
that his clerk, WILLIAM SOCKLE, told him it was a waste of -
time to look. fop RAY in the walls because he had escaped.
He said he heard this same thing "on the prison grapevine"
from others, but he did not know the source of this information
and believed SOCKLE might know. He said SOCKLE is working
at the University of Missouri Medical Center.

On February 1, 1968, Major BERNARD POIRY stated
that a GEORGE OWENS covered RAY up in a box in a bread truck
so RAY could get out of the walls. He said there was another
inmate involved, but he could not recall his name.

On February 1u, 1968, Major POIRY further advised
he could not recall the name of the other inmate refered to
by him. He said the investigation, as far as he was concerned,
left no doubt that RAY got into a bread box for Church Farm
and was covered by another inmate and gained access to an "out
truck"., After he cleared Jefferson City, RAY apparently got
out of the truck and departed. Major POIRY said he has not
developed any information as to the whereabouts of RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88-9h4u9
2

AT COLUMBIA, MISSOURI:

' On February 15, 1968, WILLIAM SOCKLE, Sunset
Trailer Court, formerly an inmate of the Missouri State
~Penitentiary, said he worked with RAY in the kitchen for a
time. He said he also knew him well later because he took
his meals in the kitchen, as a clerk, and RAY was there
most of the time at meals. He said RAY talked all the time

about escaping and "getting out of the area". He did not have

any associates and did not divulge his plans to others,
SOCKLE could not recall that RAY ever said where he would go
if he escaped. SOCKLE said all he knew about the background
of RAY was that he "fell"” from St. Louis. He said RAY is
gquite intellectual and would be hard to find. He said he
tried to- escape on previous occasions, but was not deterred.
He did not recall telling Captain STEELE that RAY had left
the walls, but said this was possible as all the inmates

who knew RAY, knew that he had left, in spite of the fact
that he had previously "hidden out" within the walls.

- SOCKLE saild he could not suggest the name of any
inmate or "others who might furnish information regarding
the whereabduts of subject.

8
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AT KANSAS CiTY, MISSOURI:

Cn January 18, 1968, Miss FRANCES M., ZIMMERMAN,
U, S. Parole and Probation Office, 418 U, S. Post Gffice
and Court House, made available a presentence repoxrt regard-
ing subject JAMES EARL RAY, which had been prepared by that
office on April 2a, 1955, This report reveals that the
subject on April 1, 1955, had entered a plea of guilty to an
Information charging him with forging United States Post
Office Money Orders, His companion in forging a large
number of these money orders in numerous states was WALTER
TERRY RIFE, who also entered a plea of guilty to a similar
charge after which both he and the subject were sentenced
on July 1, 1955, in Eansas City, Missouri, to the Federal
Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, DBoth were apparvently
released from that institution on April 5, 1988,

A further review of the files of the U, S, Parole
Office indicates that after the subject's releage from the
U. S. Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, he reportedly
returned to the Kansas City, Hissouri, area briefly to reside
at the Blackstone Hotel and to contact the lissouri State
Employment Service regarding employment possibilities.
Accordingly, the following individuals were contacted on the
indicated dates in a negative effort to develop information
regarding the current location of the subject:

February 7, 1968
- Mrs, GLADYS HANSEN
Blackstone Hotel, 817 Cherry Street

February 8, 1968
Mrs, MARGARET HAYS
Blackstone Hotel, 817 Cherry Street

February 8, 1988
Mr, SID CD(JV”
Casual Labor Cffice, 307 East Admlral Boulevard

February 8, 1968
Mr, CA4V1N PROCTOR
Palmer Hotel, 408 East Ninth Street

'February 13, 1968
Mr, TRED LAWRENCE
Identification Division, Kansas City, Missouri,
Police Department.

Qs
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SAC, CHICAGO (88-11508) - 2/21/868

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (88-5361) ~RUC-

JAMES EARL RAY, aka
FUGITIVE

UFAC - R0BBERY FIRST
00: EKANSAS.CITY
Bufile 38-41730

. Reurlet to Springfiecld dated 12/25/67.

. The following investigatién was conducted by
IC JOSnPH O, HAMITT:

Mr, JAMES TABOR, Supervisor, Auto Registration
Section, Secratary of State, Springfield, Illipois, advised
cn 1/31/68 that a check of records for 1987 ang 1983 failed
to reflect any vehicles regislered or tiitled to a JERRY
RAY, '

Mrs, MARIE DICKENSON, Superviscr, Drivers License:
Section, Secretary of State, Springfield, Xllinols, advised
on 1/31/88 that a check of records failed to refleect any
driver'’s or chauffeur's license issued to a JEIRY RAY.

ARMED AND DAHGERCUS.

2 ~ Chigcago (88-11505)

@" Kansas City (38—-9449) ) : 2, » <3, . ;';,4 9 o
1 - Springfield (&8-5361) J?J '~’f&{;/ *;%e/
JbH/jac e ?/ﬁ.
(5) o -‘-«- o Chl

TN
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3/11/63
AIRTEL CAIR MAIL i

TO:  SAC, SPRINGFIEID (88-G5361)
FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-6449) P

JAMES FARL RAY, aka -
FUGITIVE

UFAC ~ ROBBERY FIRST
00 XC

Bufile 88-41730

L Re EKansas City Report of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH,
2/23/68,

Enclosed for Springfield ave two copies of an
insert reflecting investigation at Leavenworth, Kansas, and
Fapsas City, Missouri, which se¢ts forth baclkground information.
regarding WALTER TERRY RIFE; a one-time close friend of the
subject, It is believed that this individual may well have
knowledge at the present time as to the whereabouts of the
subject, '

LEAD
SPRINGFIELD
AT QUINCY, ILLINDIS

Will interview ROSIE S, RIFE, mother. of WALTER
TERRY RIFE, 400 College Avenue; irs, VIOLA HAVYFIELD, 2716
Cherry Street, Sister of RIFE; FLOYD RIF¥E, 279 Indian Hills,
brother of RI¥FE; and KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRXK, 321 5, 7th
Street, fLriend of RIFE for any knowledge they might have
cf tbe whereabouts of the subject, JALES FARL RAY,

2 »~ Syringfield (Enc, 2)
-~ Ransas City

JLK:ak

4)
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If these leads are unproductive, it is suggested
that the Springfield Cifice set Fforth additional leads
indicated on the attached enclosure to contact the listed
individuals in Harrisburg, Illinois,

ARMED AMD DANGEROUS,

<
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OFTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1982 EDITION

R

uniTen staes c8brament | @
 Memorandum
TO : SAC;88-9449 : ' DATE: 3/18/68
FROM : SA: Rowen B. Ayers ‘

SUBJECT:  JAMES FARL RAY, aka
Fugitive
’ UFAC-Rob%eryvlst.
Rereport of SA JNSFPH L. KiSSiAH dated 2/23/68.
The following investigation Qas conducted by SA Rowen B. Ayers:
At Jefferson City, Mo.

on 3/11/68, Warden Harold Swenson, Missouri State Penitentiary
said t hat no further information has been develore d by MSP of-
ficials concerning Fhe escape or}wherenbonts of subject.

On 3/11/68, PCI LAWRENCE WRAY (protect ifentity), an inmate of
the MSP who associated with PAY prior to the latter's - escape, said
he has not been =hle to determine any information which would indi:zate
the vhereabouts of RAY, He said PAY kept pretty much to himself and
did not éonfide in others. He said he is continuing to be alert to
information concerning the whereabouts of RAY.

On 3/11/68,‘PCI JACK PREUITT, was in the MSP and could not be

contacted. He is also attemnting to develop information concerning

the whereahouts of subiject.

e

5 f %/ Ly

PR ERR
_._4._ T

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll S aziiﬁg’j;’Plan - \\/
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s = OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ’ .
N © MAY 19G2 EDITION
G3A FPMAR (41 CFR) 101-11.8
.

UNITED STATES .GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) DATE: 3/25/68

n%h P SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-744

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY7 aka -
- FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST

00: KC

Re Chicago airtel to St. Louis, 2/8/68, and report
of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH, 2/23/68, at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA CLETIS B, BIDEWELL at St. Louls, Mo.: ‘

On 2/22/68, H. A. HARORR, Desk Clerk, McArthur
Hotel, -Chestnut and Broadway, advised after checking his
records they contained no information indicating a JOHN
RAY had been a resident of that hotel. He viewed subject's
photographs and stated he didmwt recall seeing an individual
- resembling subject in the hotel, He spoke with other desk
and service personnel at the hotel and they advised they
recalled no JOHN RAY having resided at or frequented the
hotel.

on 3/5/68, Mrs. ERNEST N, COOK, 712 Shenandoah,
advised that she recalled the ALBERT S, PEPPER family as having

~ residéd upstairs at that address. She stated, however, they
‘ had recently moved to a new address, 2025 Bellview, Maplewood,
Mo.

Oon 3/19/68, Mrs. CAROL RYAN PEPPER, 2025 Bellview
(telephone 645-2948) was interviewed, She was most uncooperative
and cenied that her maiden name had been RAY, stating, however,
‘that it had been ELESIEER RYAN, She advised that her father
and mother, GEORGE and LUCILLE RAY, were deceased and that
she had a brother, JERRY RAY residing someWhere in Illinois.

She also advised that she had another brother, JOHN RAY,

whereabouts unknown, whom she had not seen in geveral years. _
~ S BT
f Gl e D |
//2/' Kansas City - , | SEARCHED _2_ioenep.
2 -~ Chicago ﬁﬁMuw§_4LH&Dﬁ_ |
- 2 = St. Louis : , T
CBB:mjb - : . AR 2 71968 .
(6) /FBL—Kkansas cizd,
‘,/"1'1 TR ‘L (I 1 /l |
At

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Upon viewing a photograph of subject, she denied being related
to this individual and stated she had never seen him. When
questioned concerning her husband's employment, she advised
he worked for some hardware store and stated she was unable

- to furnish the name or address of this business place.

In view.of Mrs. PEPPER's uncooperatlve attitude
. the interview was terminated.

On 3/20/68, Mr. and Mrs. ERNEST M. COOK, 712 Shenandoah,
were interviewed. They advised after viewing subject's photo~

' - graph they had never observed an individual resmbling him

visiting the PEPPERS who had resided upstairs over their
apartment for a period of several months up until two or
three months ago. They advised that an individual reportedly
‘a brother of Mrs. PEPPER had visited the PEPPERS on various
occasions and that he and his family supposedly resided in the
St. Louis area. They stated this individual dld not resemble
subject in their estimation.

They further advised that an individual referred to
as "DADDY" by Mrs. PEPPER visited the PEPPERS on numerous
occasions and this person reportedly recently bought a home
and moved to Poplar Bluff, Mo., or somewhere in the Poplar
Bluff area. ' : :

When questioned concerning other relatives or close
associates of the PEPPER family, they advised that JAY and
ROSEMARY SHIRLEY and their three children, SHERILL, JAY and
ANNETTE, had been frequent visitors at the PEPPER home.

They were of the opinion that Mrs. SHIRLEY was the sister

of ALBERT PEPPER. This family had resided at the 712 A
Shenandoah ad¥ess prior to the time the PEPPER family moved
in, The COOKS were of the opinion that the SHIRLEY family
had recently bought a home somewhere in the St. Louis area.
They can furnish no other information concerning the 1dent1ty
or the location of the SHIRLEY family.

- LEADS -

CHICAGO DIVISION:

AT NORTH BROOK, ILL,:

In view of the uncooperative attituk of subject's
sister, Mrs. ALBERT S. (CAROL) PEPPER, will reinterview
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SL: 88-7447

subject's brother, JERRY RAY, for more detailed information
concerning various members of subject's" family, including
the individual referred to by CAROL as "DADDY", who recently
moved to Poplar Bluff, Mo,

Will determine from JERRY RAY  whether or not subject's
mother prior to her death was married to an individual by
the name of RYAN and whether this person mlght presently
be 1ocated if he is still living.

ST, LOUIS DIVISION:

AT ST, LOUIS, MO.:

Will attempt to locate the JAY (ROSEMARY) SHIRLEY
family and interview them for available information concerning
possible whereabouts of subject and identify the other
members of the family who might be in possession of information
of value.

Will consider the advisability of interviewing
ALBERT S, PEPPER after additional background 1nformat10n on the
PEPPER family has been developed.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
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FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

:SAC (44-760) DATE: 5/3/68

:SA ROBERT E. HICKAM P

MURKIN

Reference is made to a telephone call to the
Kansas City office on, the early morning of 4/30/68, by
BURTON W, ARNOLD, 915fWall Street Joplln, Missourl,
tedephone=number=MT: &3-3478 ST ““*" R

7

The following 1nvestigation was conducted by

‘SA ROBERT E. HICKAM at Joplin, Missouri:

At 10:30 a.m., 4/30/68, Attorney BURTON W,
ARNOLD was contacted by telephone at his residence, 915
Wall Street. He stated he called the Kansas City Office
of the FBI at 'approximately 2:00 a.m. on 4/30/68, but
declined to be personally contacted for interview stating
he was an attorney and was too busy on that date to be
interviewed. He sounded as if he had just awakened and
his speech was very difficult to understand.

When Mr. ARNOLD declined to be interviewed, he
was asked if he could repeat the information he had
furnished the Kansas City FBI Office and he then furnished
the following information.

On 4/29/68, he was in contact with an individual,
whom he refused to identify, stating it was a '"privileged
communication'" and under no circumstances would he divulge
the identity of the person. This person stated that
approximately two or three days ago, he had observed an
individual in the Lone Elm Road vicinity which resembled
fugitive JAMES EARL RAY. This individual in no way indicated
what part of Lone Elm Road, nor did he indicate whether the
individual was hitchhiking, in a vehicle, or if he had

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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observed the individual in a particular establishment in the
Lone Elm Road vicinity. He noted that the Lone Elm Road
vicinity had a lot of '"shacks" and he got the general
impression from talking to the source that the area he had
seen this individual in would have been at a location north
of Joplin, and in an area which was accessible by Lone Elm
Road. He was pressed for specifics in this regard but could
furnish no information whatever other than '"Lone Elm Road
vicinity'", nor could he furnish under what circumstances
source had seen.this individual allegedly resembling RAY. He
stated his source had served one prison term in the past but
he did not know where he had served his time and did not
know if his source was acquainted with RAY.

Mr. ARNOLD was asked if he would recontact his
source for more specific information and he advised he would
attempt to do so. He was further requested for a time which
he could be interviewed and he again declined stating he was
too busy and that if he developed any additional information
he would contact the FBI Office at Joplin, Missouri.

Mr. ARNOLD stated that from news accounts, he got
the impression RAY was moving around and not living at any
one particular location, He then stated that from contact
with his source, he had no information indicating RAY was
actually living in any of the residences in the Lone Elm
vicinity and could not elaborate on the circumstances
surrounding his source having seen an individual who allegedly
resembled RAY.

ARNOLD advised he could furnish no additional
information.

On 4/30/68, Identification Officer EARL FORTNER,
Joplin, Missouri, Police Department, advised SA JOSEPH W, JACKSON
that BURTON ARNOLD was a confirmed alcoholic and had been known
as a heavy drinker for years.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO SAC (44-760) DATE: 5/3/68
FROM ‘1 SA HOMER E, SCHWARZ (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

:’

On 4/30/68 ghe following investigation was
conducted by SA HOMERJE SCHWARZ :

JAMES. REARﬁgNuAQJJ‘E. 17th, Hays, Kansas, advised
the Police Departmenf, Hays, a man in the Post” Office
appeared to be identical with RAY's picture, wearing
bow tie in I,0, This man had on a yellow sports shirt
and khaki slacks, light brown crew cut, was bending over
a desk so he could not tell how tall he was, but would
guess 5'11", medium build, and middle aged. He was driving
1966 Chevrolet, light blue with right rear hubcap missing
and Louisiana license, numerals unknown.

There has been statewide item to the Kansas Highway
Patrol to be on the alert for the car. All KHP cars in
the Hays division have flyers and information re RAY,

City police and Sheriff's Office covered the
city of Hays. All cafes, motels (no hotels in Hays)
all stations around Interstate highway, cities of Ellis
and Victoria on both sides of Hays contacted as was airport,

bus depot and railroad station. All motels shown photos
of RAY, Negative results on all of the above mentioned.

LEAD:
KANSAS CITY
At Hays, Kansas
Maintain contact with law enforcement agencies,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

HES:tlw
(2)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sﬂﬁng: Plan
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FBI KAN CITY

FBI ATLANTA S
813 PM URGENT 5-4-68 ARK
T0 DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, LOS ANGELES, KANSAS CITY

FROM, ATLANTA €44-2386) (P> 1P
MURKIN

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION MAY FOUR INSTANT.
| NUMEROUS LOOK-ALIKE COMPLAINTS CONTINUE TO BE RECEIVED AND
/RE THOROUGHLY CHECKED OUT. ' |
INTERVIEW OF TAXI DRIVERS IN CONNECTION WITH EXPANDED
TXI CAB CHECK CONTINUING. NO PERTINENT INFORMATION RECEIVED.
EXPANDED AIRLINES CHECK CONTINUING AND NEGATIVE TO DATE.
 ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
END. |
ENT |
FBI KAN CITYM o= e
DD ]
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S o -"-J.nmzcron ¥BI (M~388613

"f‘re";xi'tza‘i- agroenents betwsen Er&ttz:-lsm .

. “4 -, Bnreau (Enc. 5) (m)
@ ‘Momphis (44~1987) (Info) (M)

.

PP L. . . Lo . .. g - - . L. C
- SOt R T L e PO ) ~ R 4 3, .
L e o e, =l 2 . .Y s PR ,on - g e . A
ro. Lo R ~ DL . - N PRI T . . - ]
. , . . LT . . R S LR [ LN e
. ; ‘s e o, . A B S S s i N N

“ oo ATTRNTION: . FBI. uwmmni

o EmOM: C f‘-sm, NIAND (44-1854) (p}
snmm'r .--'mzm '

.
s

7na Atlanta teletm to the auzeau

‘Enclosed for the FBI Laboratos . ,
s Ine., Fi,
Lauderdale, Florids, and M1 8T,

are three Shell credit card. invoices in payment of above

©7 - contract plua g8 and oil nlso bearing aignatura of HICHKL
ST. meRE e ST Lot RRTI .

'l‘he FBI mboratory iz ;r_equastcd to detamine

it tlmsa itm contain any. lstent tingerprints. :ldentifiable .
. with those of JAMES EARL. RAY. :Thereafter it is mmtad
"’ the handwriting comparisons . be perforzed’ to detesrmine if !
. the signatures of WICHEL S'I‘. ?IERRE on enclozad itens "iere
.\vr1ttenbyJAm1ABLnAY e .

Am(m AND mcmous{ L

1« Atlants (44-2386) (Info) (au)

Kansas C:.’.ty {44’—160) (Into) (mc)

. DNJ ive
(9) ‘

o | u dated 4/30/68, s
,.-.and xmaa City teletype to: the Buredu dated 5/1/68. AP

“gated 9/2-3/67, T
. bearing renter signature, “BT{ PIERRE, - Also enclosed

e N ' X

. 4(/’7é&/éf/

] /’/'”J/') cdr .. ..'h
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CAIRTEL 0 ATRMAIL

s nmmmz’, FBI. (44-38661)
FROM: s,a.c, TAKPA (157-3931) ;p)
MURMIN - . q},”’ |
(00: msumm} e

yd

RB Kansas Cltyfﬁirtel. 4/2?/68, anelosing ¥D 3028
econcaraing CABLOa LEE BXLLINGS.

" Re airtel r&éuested Tampa to locata and interview
parents of JIi¥ or GLENN BARBER, who were reportedly :
operating teailer garx in‘Ft. uyors, Fla., in 1965.

‘ Tae fﬁllaving eoatacts ware made hw 5A &, LEWIB
BABNETTY in the PU. Myers, Fila., area on Moy 2 mund 3, 1868,
. in an efiort to locate a family by the name of DARBER

_who opersted a trailer park ip ¥t. Myers, in 10863, or
_to locats a record of. JIM or GLINN EARBE&. 311 contacts
WO negative. : )

j?AM PbTTIT, Lee county ?cniug Board, Lae
Coaaty Courthouse .

hILLEH EéEﬁBEL, Lee- cOunty Tax Collector B

: Office, Lee County Courthouae. (It is noted .
that r$. FARABEE sdvised that a ‘fawily by the nkae of
BARBER hed never. ohtaxned 2 pernit to operate 2 trailer
park in Lee Caunty.)‘ :

' Hr. DAL CAL&W&LL, Ios couuty Glerﬁ & OWfice, .
L&nﬁ Becords, Lee Cbgnty Courthouaﬁ ' : '

3 - Buaau
MHomphis
< Zansgs Clty (4d~7ﬁu)
2 ~ Taups
ALBiavy
@
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-

TP 157-3231
. Mrs. HUTH DAUCOM, Lee Couaty Clexk's 0ffice,
Land~Lease Agresweais, Lee County Courthouse

¥rs. AUTH WERTZ, Better Business Division,
- Ft, Nyers-Lee County Chember eof Comumerce

HAY WISE, Caloosa Trailer Park, 1208 N.
Taniaml Trail, Norih, Ftﬂ,uyers, Fla.

ALBLRT BUSTEDT, Hidden Cove Trailer Park,w
2961 Frierson SBt., Fc._ﬁyers.

Ers. H. WELCH, Paln 'ﬂ ?159 Traller Town,
'1010 Suparior, ‘Fi. Myers

Hr. VfILLIAM SONNE@IBERG, Sun-l\r—?un Trailer
Park, K, 8¢, Fi. Myers, Fla,

| Mrs. GLADYS COON, Ft. Myers Trailer Park
and Supply, 311 Cleveland Ave., Ft. Kyers

‘BYRON TENNISOH, Secrctary and T&easurar,-
Flovida Hobile Home Association, 311 :

‘ Cleveland Ave., Pt. M¥yers. (Mr, TENNISON
advﬁsed that his organization keeps records of all major
trailer parks and, ia his capacity as Manager of the
Ft. Myers Trsiler Park and Supply Co., for the last 12 -
years, he has becowe familiax with 21l trailer parks in
the avrea of ¥Ft. Myers. He staied he feels that had a
family by the name of BARBSR operated a trailer park-
for any length of time in the Ft. ¥yers area, he would
know about it. He stated he cannot associste the mme

L of BARﬁER ‘with any trailer pars operation ia Lee Caunty.)

. BENRY WRIGHT, Iuantiflcatloa foicer, Lee
- County 50 . , , '

SHELLY nms. neeords Clerk Ft. uyera m
- CARDL . BARRY Lee County. Cradit Pureay.

~The Ft. ﬁyers talephone and‘city direct&rles'

: shows no listing under the name of GLENSA or JAEES BARBER

nor a Barber Trailer park
. -2;';
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DIRECTOR (44—38861)
MEMPHIS (44—1897)" “

pnomux (44—-371) -(ONE PAGE)

" FROM: s

PR fnn KANSAS cmr TEL.TO DIRECTOR.APRIL _.TWENTYNINE LAST
;"IAND DENVER TEL 'ro DIRECTOR MAY 'rwo LAST ‘RE J. R:
R ORTED ASSOCIATE or SUBJECT RAY AT LEAVENwom :
S o MAY ‘THREE, INSTANT, "JomN RICHARD,KE{.LER, :TWO ONE»
;o ",'FIVE ZERO APACHE BOULEVARD, N;s:" ﬁﬁ&y AD ; |
- FORMERLY SERVED 'rnm AT LEAVENwon'm FROM NINETEEN FIFTYFIVE
| ;__,,';'_'ro‘ FIFTYSEVEN HE ADVISED THERE WERE \THREE THOUSAND ke 5
B 'f{: '_\xm'ms AT'_.LEAVENWORTH DURING THAT 'rnm '_ HE DENIED KNOWLEDGE Lo
“SOR AssocimbN wrm JAIIES EARL. RAY.' e
"'.':i:;NIZE pmro F RAY AS FORMER INMATE :AT LEAVENWORTH NORDO}:?S e

SAID HE DOES NOT RECOG—
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Capt.

) M/Sgt. |

Kelly, Paul R~
S/sgt.

Baxter, Jesse
Bird, Joseph
Evans, Lawrence
Lucas, Russell
Manis, T. J.
Moore, Brealin
Owens, William
Simmons, Walter
Suich, Frank
Williams, Walter
Young, Milton

Sgt.

Beecroft, John R.
Cummings, Alvan
Johnsan, Arthur
Mallos, Joha H.
Oelschlager, Herman
Rhodes. Erpest
Saar, Martin A.
Sienicki, Harry T.
‘Solar, Edward
Spehling, Ewald
Wise, Earl J.

Tec 4

* Austin, Joe N.
Burkett, Ralph
Damiani, Dante
Good, Duff
‘Miller, Wayne Y.
Melton, William H.
Ryan, Reginald
ilson, Thomas

Cpl, -

Berger, Ralph
Brostrom, Edward
Catterson, Orville
Corey, Robert A.
Coro, Linwood
French, Allen J.
Nonnemacher, Robert
Okuda, Mutsuo

* Popko, Henry

Quecn, Gordon T.
Rasmus, Victor
Riley, Roscoe
Samaniego, Joaquin
Sbano, Joseph
Threatt, Zame

Wallack, Raymond H.

Tec §

Ceater, Leslie
Davis, T. P.

JACK BARBER

COMPANY ”B”

L.

HAROLD B. PRINCE
GENE C. SENTI

_*. JOHN SZULY

Donlevy, Alfred J.

Donnell, Robert D.
Douglas, David

. Encinas, David N.

Gant, Leo G,
Gates, Billy M.
McKinnley, Robert F,

* Oliverson, Gordon D,

Parks, Gordon E.
Spurlin, Onnie D.
Thiebaud, Charles V,
Thaomas, Eugene K.
Tyndall, Ernest K.
West, Eldridge V.
Young, John W.

Pic.

Arthur, David L.
Barrett,” Arthur L.,
Belus, Harold, E.
Casillas, Joe A,
Clark, Tellius J.
Clifford, Herbert D.
Conley, Harold W.
Cox, Henry C.
Culbertson, Jehn L.
Dunaning, Exum
Dunkel, Raymond H,
Davis, Harold B.
Davis, Thomas W.
Eftikides, Simeon E.
Fox, Roberl F.
Franklin, Alton M.*
Galaska, Frank A,
Hannagan, Wilbur
Harjo, Daniel J.
Hash, Jennings S.
Hamilton, J. C.
Horne, David L.
House, Fox O.
Huszar, Joseph
James, Willlam J.
Joyner, Raymond S.
Kiley, Robert L.
Killian, James E.
Klunk, Elmer
Kovonski, Julius F.
Lillie, Neal W,
Lizardi, Roberto
Maddox, Eugene E.
Malone, James W,
Mangan, Howard E.
Marlinez, Theodore R.
Mattison, Kenneth C.
McFarland, Marion
Mezzell, Charles A,
Mozntgomery, Wiltur T
Morrow, Leonard
O’Brien, Dennis,
Pecters, Wilmont

w

Pierce, Wayne K.
Ray, Jackie R.
Rav, Jumes E.

odon, Jerre
Robinson, Clarcnce L.
Sakanoi, Makoto
Delgado, Paul J.
Drias, Delbert W.
Sams, Culford
Shreve, Neal H. .
Stajger, Joseph W,
Sturgis, Leslic
Zimmermen, Clarence

Pvt.

Adams, Paul K.
Adams, William S,
Bailey, Robert C.
Barrow, Lawrence
Bates, Horace D.
Belair, Euvpene C.
Bramder, Frederick
Srown, Robert
Bryan, John M.
Burton, Emicrson
Buzbee, T. J.

Chikowski, Theodore S,

Christiansen, Edwin O.
Collins, William E,
Davis, Jack G,
Emig, Norbert P,
Flynn, Patrick E.
Ford, Theodore R.
Hite, Verl M.
Gaicia, Cipriane L.
Jock, Leslie J.
Katruska, Paul
Lecdy, Elie G.
Lynn, Cash
Maxweli, Gordorn .
McGill, Carl D.
Mercer, James R.
Miles, Jack J.
Mobley, Henry C.
Morphis, Angel
Morrow, Cerl L.
Munsoun, Richard L.
Pecos, Jimmie N.
Pinrce, William L.

* Ritchie, Calvin T.,

Rowe, Earl W.

Pobinsen, Eugene L. H,

Shearer, Louis E
StLouis, Milton O,
Turner, Louvis C.
Valley, Robert
Walker, William H,
Watson, James C,
White, Isaac N,
Weods, Robert E:

i )e

N
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| SEARCHED __.
SERIALIZED,
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CCAIRTEL - o AIRMALL |
TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI
FROW: SAC, TAMPA (157-3231).(P) -

HURKIN

Fl@r:’uﬂa ..xmthcam (‘oue - ROTC, Laeoinnd, Florida;
- Times"” concorning JAMES FARL RAY,  wherain/

CIVIL ﬁIGﬁTS
(ﬁﬂ HE) ;

on' 4/26/68, Cozanel ROENRT €. BIZICH
telephonically advised he hiad read article’ in “The Army

stxtement to the effect that. tbé solution f6 RAY's

ez

 WKG:bjm R A o
LA e e e 4?¢7@0/é/

whrzreabouts may rest with Axw The article went sn -

. to relate, RAY'zs wilitary eareer, and aolicitnting
- ufbmtion from anya:n/e/ pﬁo might know him. =

BINSON stated. him Bargeant ijor,
FUGEHE. B, F. BRITTI a5 stationsd with 16tk Infantry
ﬁezinant am! hsd réater ni‘ personnel uhmh 1ncluded RAY'
RAME .. ' ERE _

' '_-céimel- B

iwrgeant xajnr mxru m wntaeted at Flcrida

) .,out!nern, whereby he furmiched a Scrozed copy of the Compamy

“B” rogier, which included RAY's % nume. BRITPI said BAY -
WA attached to the lst Battalion, 16th Infantry Regiment,
and thait the Roster in Ma, ﬁl‘ﬂ'l *s) pcs&ension was
c:mpi?.&a os "'/'If -m. i

. 3 « Bureay (Eocl 2)(!&3)

~ Memphis. (Encl 2) (RM)
Kansae City (Enu‘l 2) (RH)
- Tampa - . . IM)

SEARCHED .
SERIALIZED. "

tliore was . R
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TP 15":-'-3'351.

BRITTY stated the originnl 16th Iafantry was
headqnartered in Austria with Battalions spread all over
. Furope. BRITTI and 13 others were sent from Ausiria
to Frankfurt, Germany to reorganize the 16th. The

'.reorganized group was formed from other units being

deacitivated or from excess personn&l which other units
ne- longer naeded.

: sgrgeant BRITTI said that the Regiment noved

- from Frankfurt to Grafeuwohr, Germany and wag actually
‘there, in 7/7/48, when the roster was made up. Ko

~ said alfter the roster was made op the group was kmown
as the 7892 Infantry Regiment, althm:xgh it remained the

16th. ,

The $expant 2aid when RAY was: discharged in
12/48, his Battalion was mstationed in Furth, Germany
at the Montieth Barracks. Be said they were seni there
from Grapenwohr in the fall of 1848.

_ Two copiles Of roster of Company ‘G”(!é’enclosed

for Bureau. Two copies ecach are enclosed for Eemphis
and Rausas City for possible imvestigative lesd purposes.
It is belleved that if lesds presently sutstsnding do not
produce RAY, the Bureau ané OO may desire to have locale
of the men on the rosier be deternined from Ar:g'sources
and these man contacted..

L)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' TELEPHONE NUMBER OF MARJORIE

| 5/3/68
o " PLAIN TEXT [
TELETYPE  URGENT -
M0 .DIREC'I‘OR FBI (44..38861) AND SAC CBICAGO (44..1114)
FROM  NEWARK (44-:54) IR |
'__'MURKIN | AT /

‘RE' CHICAGO TEL TO BUREAU APRIL TWO LAST REQUESTING

o ,-nmh:".' it

TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR HARJORIE FETTERS. IS AREA CODE

sxx ZERO NINE, NINE s1x FOUR - I‘OUR NINE TWO THREE

. NEwsm REPORTS THIS AM, REFLECT THAT JERRY R
VBROTHER OF SUBJECT RAY, HAS RESIGNED HIS posrr:on m'cnmAGo
AND HIS wnmnsou'rs ARE Ummom cmcauo 1S REQUESTED TO.
ADVISE NEWARK IF THIS IS THE srrUA'rmN AS FE'ITERS HAS GIVEN
‘ BIRTH TO A BABY ‘BOY AND 1S. CURRENTLY IN wns'r JERSEY HOSPITAL,-
CAMDEN N, J. NEWARK REQUESTS THIS INFOR](ATION AS THE
3 possmn.rnz EXISTS THAT IF JERRY RAY'S WHEREABOUTS ARE
.UNKNOWM IHE MAY POSSIBLY APPEAR m THE C.AIIDEN N J. R AREA
NEWARK TAKING APPROPRIATE STEPS TO INSURE THAT IF HE DOES
APPEAR THfEY WILL BE NOTIFIED _ _

M.AIL COPIES TO MEMPHYS AND KANSAS. CITY ¢¢// @g é%

ARMBD AND DANGEROUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ATREEL KO HMAIL
203 xsm?c”om ET {«111;~388(:r)
| PRGS:  SAT, BOFFALO (&is-ﬂ'zz,} ;

sla Baedan ai“%‘; 3 ui{:h ﬁﬁiwm«eg. mi;c.é ll-fc,f‘:}!(*ﬁ,
mpff to Bemphis with :snelom,tef_.‘,.

Mo, ;x“mf&\{ Og¥Y, 38 C‘m*' 5 W5 *-e»nama,
-‘J.Y., advises on 5/1/08 gt the ims.wwai *pararveed €O
in her Iotisr €9 vhe Bupbou on 4/22/G8 ie net known g
B -hee ner«emuv, and o m mu spen hin sives. She
8t trad, whe had maer aoen thils pepsan hefore, goer vk
..laaem where ha 1lves, on what his GEployment mwh e
She e¥ared ohe has pade lagpdivies gopeovning this Ladi
vi@aal; howwer& Bag wean uneble to aa»em‘s,.m Ma mx:& ”:;, ,

. BOVYs &%{:r&b&% Lh.‘w im:wmaal aa‘- f'@lleﬂ;s' -

. Rasg R ,_!'mae..
Codex o j_‘ﬁ;&a
. IZ‘%J.Jh”' L - r‘l&’
CWedmhb o 1245*150 _
Halyp : .o S B‘Rﬁhkg ?3&? '
Sgﬁiech-, © . FRowmal {ne a&cim‘f;)
She adylized ’"haz; f;nM Tedividual wes driving
.*ad &t&ﬁ, ge:ir na‘t, k-wwn, s:main!s:g ¥ew Yﬂ 1: “:x‘,cmsa A ,;:;60
@D mming, au { 3.“‘&*‘%} ;mfo 1 J‘ﬁ o ‘
DL Kamsas civy (hi-760) {Tafo) {at) -

2 - Msnphil (t,s;w-x,, 73 (A
A - Bug f‘al{’ : '

.':.DF?’C&h S s sERIALZED 7

I\ANJA:: Cl [

JrBi-
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By lleg7h

on. ’3/1]63 & oheck of the Yew Yors State yepls-
vratliobs throush the Senses Gowmty 50, Waterioo; W.¥.,
indiceted Mew Vork Licénse OA © 6&3 13 issued to DARUIN
STONE,. 581 Geneva<Waterloo Rosd, Wokerioo, N.Y. 6P &
163‘_:» bHlaok Ausi‘.nfk-HEal?y His e!“p.s-i)‘f"[wﬁ'b wag showm a8
Seneen & oy Depat {SAD), Romul sy 4.7,

w 5/1/58, Bes. PHILIP STONS, 581 Ganeve Jv‘a{;evtma
Foad,. mﬁzé =100, H¥,., @dvised Lhcs‘c }}AR IIN STONE I8 hov gon,
and that he cuwrently oune & ved MGB astomcbile, New Voulk
Lﬁ._e&a @ 04 556@. She =tated npr gon 1s only home o wetk-
epde, as currentiy awenﬁa The Dniverait;rof Syracuniie,, .
::y mme, el ' : '

O ﬁ/ﬁ.fﬁ& EUCENE Hﬁu?ﬁ%, goneral Invsstigator,.
Pr'oxmst Harshal's Qi‘f.ace, Sengea Awmy :f‘ﬂpm:, Romulus , M,¥.,
advised bhe oRly record ai: ‘,m} eonoesni 1% STONE is thet
he worltsd a8 A olvil os from 2/67 to 9/07. }mzz
Sovlial Security Wo.| - and uas born 5/82/36,

When STORE lefy 3&@, he dndicated he vag going baek to

ﬂo‘bege,

, On 5/2/68, SOUARD DATLOR, Collgetions Managsvs
Uradit Burean of Goneva, MV, Odvised thei DARWIN STG?IE

581 Gansyumaterlon Rd., ﬁatcwlm, W.¥.; has been known

to his £iles since l?/
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s
AIRTEL - AIR MAIL
L 70: . DIRECTOR, FBI (4l4-38861)
| PROM:  SAC, LOS AWGHLES (W4-157h)

SUBSECT: MURKIN

Kansas City airtel 5/1/68 to the Bureau re loeation
te (FNU) WADE of Hissouri State Penitentiary.

' ‘ Mr. JOHN NORR, Records Division, California Institu~ ,
tion for Yen, Chino, California, sdvised on. 5/3/68 that FENNE?ﬁ

LEE WADE, according to their records, was transferred td San ‘

quentip Penitentisry on 9/19/67. The file on him wa.s transrerred;
Lo Sen Quentin at the ssams time. : ’

- Enclosed for San Fr&ncisco ars ons copy of reairtel
and its enclosure. R

LEAD:
. SAN FRANCISCO

‘ AT SAN QUENTIN, GALIFORNIA: Review records at San
quentin Penitentiary regarding KENNETH LEE WADE to determine .
his whereabouts in order to interview him concerning subject.

3 - Bure ou (AM)
- San Francisco (173-65)(Encs. - 2)(AH)
« Kansasg Cit (hu~760)(AM)

1 « Memphls ( -1987)(AM)

.1 - Los Angeles
TJA.CM '

(S)

.4/4//;92;7«/é%/r17“i

IMDIXEDL
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